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$100,000

Grand Rapids & Indiana Rwy.
Second Mortgage 4

Issued 1806 Due 1036
Coupon Apr. and Oct.

Guaranteed by Lease to Pcnna. R. R.

T,inclDal and interest payable without deduction for any taxes that
S2v bo imposed thereon, cither by laws of the United States, or of
ft. States of Indiana or Michigan, which the company may bo
1

ilred to retain therefrom.' The company's accounts show that
IS INTEREST HAS BEEN EARNED AND PAID ON THESE
BONDS SINCE THEIR ISSUE, A PERIOD OF OVER 24 YEARS.

Price to net 7.20

CHARLES FEARON & CO.
333 Chestnut Street

The Bond Market

Harris, Forbes Company

Building, Philadelphia

1921

and

WE

General Asphalt Co.
8 S. F.

Price 982 and Int.
Upon Ittautit

Reed A. Morgan & Co.
Member tha Phils. Stock Exch.

RVU h'nd Trutt Vldp., Villa.

Studebaker
Send for our ipeclal letter on this slock.

"20 Payment Plan"

Scott & Stump
Investment Securities

Stock Exchange Building. uunununiuii A.40 Tine

There is an excellent prospect that there will be a good bond market for
the next few years. The period of expansion has ended and the temporary
period of readjustment is underway. Prices of basic commodities have
fallen, loans arc curtailed. There is less opportunity and less desire to
engage in speculative enterprises and conversely greater desire to take
more certain forms of investment, such as bonds.

The purchasing power of the dollar has advanced with the fall in com-
modity prices and will, of course, advance stilt further when retail prices
follow, as they must; the decline in wholesale prices. Fixed interest re-
turn will then buy still more.

These and other factors all tend towards making investments in bonds
more desirable andJn all probability over a period of years, bond invest-
ments now made will become more and more attractive as the purchasing
power of the dollar increases. .

r

We own more than 200 carefully selected investment
bonds which we offer with bur recommendation. We
shall be glad to send our January circular to investors
upon request.

&
Pino Street, Corner William, New York

Widener

Hanii, Forbes ft Company
Ucsrporatsl

Beaton

Dated January 1,

Interest payable January 1 July 1

OFFER

Convertible Bonds

Circulars

of

Harris Trait and Savings Bank
Bond Department

Chicago

tttvr Tar

THE BANK OF OF NEW

York State

, Y.

Interest Centered Largely
Specialties, Making Trading

Very Spotty

in

New York. .fan. fi. The Sew Yoik
Evening Num'h closing fiuanclnl review
today iayn :

While the totnl volume of trading won
not large. In today's Ktock market, there
were interval in which excellent dis-
play of romtruotive activity were made
nnd the bourn were constrained to be
very mneh on the nlert ngninst the

for quick covering. The result
wuh n strong umlertonn consistently
maintained. As copper issue were the
featuro of the trading yesterday no
were the motor dhare today, with sec-
ondary interest attnehing to the sugnrf,
tobaccos and rubber nnd tire stocks.
There was good buying also in the oil
group, although fluctuations in that
o.uprtcr reflected anything but stability.
There was a spread of 3 to B points in
such as Mexican Petroleum,

and one or two other, some-
times representing a substantial net
gain aud again n similar net loss.

The coppers were barely more than
steady. In the afternoon period a good
deal of attention was paid to various
specialties. Atlantic Gulf got as high
as 73. but dropped back n point or two.
American International was strong;
United States Itubbcr was bid tip pro-
gressively and tho leading equipments
.were in demand. Tho steels got into
tho swing llkctviso with more conserva-
tive gains, however. The railroad de-
partment was quieter than the indus-
trial, but fairly good gains wcro re-
corded there as well.' Little more was
heard about a pool to take over all the
surplus copper metal in this country,
and the stimulus behind the buying of
t'opper shares in Wednesday's maikct
was largely gone.

There was very little in the way of
detinite developments to be brought into
play ns market factors. Reports coming
from tho industrial field wcro in their
nature constructive and commanded a
certain amount of interest, of course,
although as a direct Influence on stock
values at this juncture they were not
important. Indirectly, however, indi-
cations of a somewhat better turn in
the motor industry rnused a distinct
revival of intetcst In the motor group,
which, in turn, touched other issues and
caused tho bears to resort to covering
here nnd there.

The course of tho foreign exchanges
was interpreted as promising better
things in tho credit position, although
the recent brisk advance in sterling was
supplemented by an irregular movement
following an early rise in rates for
checks to abovo $.1.00. Call money rates
continued tho even tenor of their way
at 7 per cent, with only a nominal
market In time .funds. Somewhat easier
conditions wcro anticipated later in the
month, when the more burdensome
obligations of the first of the year should

out of the way.

Ten Year 8 Collateral Trust Sinking Fund Gold Notes
Due January 1, 1931

without deduction on account of any normal Federal Income Tax up to and
including but not in excess of 7

Coupon Notes, $1000, $500 and $100 Denominations
Redeemable at the Office of the Trustee on thirty days' published notice as follows: at 105 of the principal amount

and accrued Interest, redeemed on or before January 1, 1922; at 104'A of the principal amount and
accrued interest, if redeemed after January 1, 1922, attd before January 1, 1923: and thereafter

at 104 of the principal amount and accrued interest, less Vi of 1 of the principal
amount for each calendar year elapsing subsequent to the calendar year .1923

AMERICA, YORK CITY, TRUSTEE

For detailed information regarding these notes, attention is directed to a letter
of Mr. Lewis J. Selznick, President of the Company, copies ofwhich will be

furnished upon request, from which the following is summarised:

BUSINESS: Previous to the establishment of his own independent motion picture enterprises in 1916,
Mr. Selznick was Vice-Preside- nt and General Manager of the World Film Corporation. The
present organization embraces both the production and distribution of motion pictures and now
includes Selznick Pictures Corporation, Select Pictures Corporation, Republic Distributing Corpo-
ration, Select Pictures Corporation, Ltd., of Canada, Selznick Studios, Inc., and CKY Film
Corporation. Selznick Corporation owns outright, through stock ownership, the above mentioned
corporations. The Selznick organization is one of the largest and most important producers and
distributors of motion pictures in the United States.

ASSETS: The Company agrees to maintain net current assets in an aggregate amount equal to at least
twice the aggregate principal amount of these Notes at any time outstanding.

NET CURRENT ASSETS: The net current assets, based on the audit of Barrow, Wade, Guthrie &
Company at October 2, 1920, giving effect to present financing, are considerably in excess of
twice the aggregate face amount of this entire issue of Notes.

NET EARNINGS: The net earnings, based on the accountant's audit from January 3, 1920, to October
3, 1920, after deducting adequate depreciation of cost of studio equipment, negatives and positives,
amounted to $1,155,319.07, which is more than seven times interest requirements of this issue and
at least four and a half times such requirements after liberal provision for Federal and State Taxes.

SINKING FUND: The Company agrees, on or before January 1, 1922, and each succeeding year, to
set aside out of surplus or net earnings $100,000 as a sinking fund, which, together with all interest
received thereon, shall remain on deposit with the Trustee until used for the purchase, redemp-
tion, retirement or payment of these Notes.

COLLATERAL: The Notes will be secured equally and ratably by a collateral trust indenture, duly
executed and delivered by the Company to the Bank of America as Trustee, pledging with said
Trustee as security for the payment of said Notes and interest.not less than 51 of the capital
stock of Select Pictures Corporation, Selznick Pictures Corporation, Republic Distributing Corpo-
ration, Selznick Studios, Inc., CKY Film Corporation and Select Pictures Corporation, Ltd.

Price 100 and Accrued Interest
Temporary Notes, pending delivery of Definitive Notes, arc expected to be ready on or about January 6, 1921.

All legal matters In connection with this issue will be subject to approval of Messrs. Konta, Kirchwcy,
France Cf Michael for the Corporation, and Messrs. Willis, Doollttlc & Guile for the Bankers.

Utica
Under supervision of New Banking Department

Utica, N.

MARKET RETAINED

STRONG

Issues

be

$2,000,000

Selznick Corporation

if

as

Investment Company

UNDERTONE

The information contained In thii announcement lus been obtained from eource which we consider reliable. While not guaranteed, it i accepted by u u aecunrt.
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8C

80
B It SIL dv 4a

6 70
A'n Illy

A O Ctfa 4a
4 60

103 e-- Mem

rere

60

1 83
1. 83

iThtrd Ave sj
23
23
23
25
28

2B

Third Ave 6s
3 70

Toledo A Ohio
Cen By lata
3... 90

Jnton l'ac cv
2 82
1 81

colon Pac fd

Union Pac

1.

78
4s

81
81
81
80
81
81
81
81
81

Pac 6s
1.... 100

48.. 09
1 100

V K of O llrlt
A I'd 1921
16.

178..
60..

1

1

2
8

10..

07
97
07
97

07

PS
U K of O Brit
A I'd

94
4

10. P4

.

. .
.

.

.

.

.

.

.

. .

. .
.

. .

. .
. .

. . .

. .

. .

.

.
. . . .

.

.

.

.

8 . P4
1 R4

U K of O
A I'd

6 . 88

Liberty
Liberty 4 Vis.

1022

IP.'O

1st 18.

1st
iwlDerty U

Liberty 3d 4Mb..
Liberty 4th 4Vis.
Vic Notes a
Vic Notes 4sjs..

971.

V

P7,

1...

Brit

II Rll

2d 4s

s..

87.20
SO.flO
00.30

00.00

8 U.--i

3.0.1 5

I.
6.
6

20.
2

89.
25.

Ti

i.
6.
.1
.

1

1

UKotO
1937

1.

i.
12

I .

1

1

88
88
88
88
83
88

88
88
88
88

8

A I'd

n..
i..

10.

llrlt

88
80
88
80
8fl

80

U 8 Mealco 4
6. 31

U 8 6a
1.. . 40

rt'd ll'da Ban
F unct 4 a

A 27
6 20
8 It

8
1....

A I 6

1 .. 80",
O 8

rt

V 8 Hub 4

1

1 . ..
1 . . H

2
V 8 Bmi.t Il'c
A Ca

7

U'd 8 Steel 3a

1..
4..
2..
1..
1..
1..

10..
5..
1..
1 .

4 .

8..
IS..

80

77
77
77

7'.

08

M'
82

03
03
04
94

P4
03
P3
93
P3

Utah A N'n 6s
1 8P

V C Chem lat
1

8.. .. 0
1 01

IVa. Jlallw'H 6a
8 84
2 86

fvTabasu B 1st
0
2 88

Md 4i
1
8 63
2 BS

West Shore 4 a

1 70
iW 4a

1 77
13 A Mfff

8...
1.
2.
1.

10..
.1..
4..
1..
3..
K..
6..
1..

10..
1 .

1..
1

8..
1..
1

4a

97
1.

80.60

1)0.00

0C.7S
00.70

FOREIGN EXCHANGE

88
88

88
88

80

88

80

.

. 80

3s

77
77
77

08

.
08

U.1

98
93

94
94

01

84

64

71

W 7a
05
03
08
90

93
95
03
05
05
P0
P0
P0
07
P5
Pfl
00
P0
P0
06
96
00
Pfl
PO

W A L, 13

1 B2
3 03

Co cv
8!

. 83
. 82
Co lat
. 80
. so;

80
Wll Mil Gas 4s

80
94 Wll A Pout

Palla 3s
3.. .. 00
3. 00

Wis Cunt r I

08
08

1 15
(p. in

02.00
Htj.no
80.70
80.80
80.88
00.30
87.00
00.60
00.88

New Jan. 0 Opening flcurna
tor exennnge compared
with yesterday's final flKures, nhowel

quotations generally. in some
the rates wro at the lilnhest In

six months. Sterling started In 12 cents
at a.U8, for rnblpa and .1,00

for demand Francs were unchanced ntyesterday's high at G.03 for nnd
6.02 U for checks. I.lro showed n farmer gain or 2 points, to 3 54 for
and 3.53 J for checK-s-.

quotations were
IB 40. checks 15 52:frullder made u new high at aBain of i cent over yesterday's oloBlnutouching 32 for nnud 32 forchecks; pesetas were 1,147checkh 13.45; Hn.'kholm 20 03'

checks 20 85; Chrlstlunla rabies 16 2016.16. roixmhaBcn
checks 16 10, Belelun C JG'
mark? 1.10

' R eal" 0f 10 "oln,s:
The premium on .Y evchanireIn .Montreal declined to
n,ce.ntV Th.1: '"Mount on Canadian

QUOTATIONS

Demand
Cables

1
3 0 II 4 :n 11

TODAY'S Ol'E.NINO QUOTATIONS

Demand
Cablcu

Cables

I'aclfls

Pacific

ItatlWH

Ilullwa

Mobile

Union

IIIt.L'l)
WI..-1-O

80.70

44..
87.10

00.00

mil

r"
. :i 02 a 531. ;. j"

a ou n 03 it.oi 3223
QUOTATIONS

BANK
Bank rlearlnga

j.

V"X?C Oullders
111 97

V?.n,e" lulldrrs

Sterling, rnmcj
3.0.1

DO

Mlcxeo

Ilubb'r

Weafn

2.....
Union

lo'.!

li)!!

iWllaon

JVIIson

4s

!2.ro
80..10
80.00

80.80

80.00

York.
loreign today,

niKuiT
cases,

iiiBlier,

cables

cables

Other
Swiss cables

record

cables
cables

cables
checks cables 1C.15.

cables

York
todav

PINAI,
.V',r?

.W
NOON

CLEARINGS

J .ire Uuil.lera
3 49 ;

tAflli. piimn i. I .. 1...ri'iMndinv ri,; :r ' ' vr,iy """ r

Phita, ..J8.iih.s.m2 i8oJSria.i JlfS 0,(Lltl4
Boston.. B8,P24S0S 00 048,70
( hlcigo 103.650. 473 118.504 817 ""SS
Hultimore 16,213,280 10 472 87.1
St. t.ouls 24.B74.U88 3172.1211 ,

Cluett, Peabody & Co. Cut Dividend
New York. Jnn. 0. Cliiotr pi,n,i.. .

Co Inc., have declared a cit.irtirlydividend of Jij percent on the commonstock payable February 1 to stuck ofrecord January 21 Heretofore, thecompany had been paMnp quarteydividend of 1'.. per cent on the commonstock

SlIXKIt C. 8. TATTON

Sailer & Stevenson
ant cirarrNCT bts.

BONDS
Tax Free. Yielding Wt to 8M

Safe Bondsr Investment
(HALSEY, STUART

&. CO. Inc..

U

i in i ifi

CENTRAL TRUST AND

SAVINGS COMPANY

ASSETS
Cawli on Hand 3

Cash in linnka
U. S. Bonds nnd

Certificates
Demand Collateral

Loans
Time Collateral

Loans
Commercial Paper

and Acceptances...
Loans on Bonds and

Mortgages
Stocks and Bonds . .

Mortgages

Real Estate, Furni-
ture and Fixtures

Other Real Estate..
Miscellaneous Assets

1812

DECKMIlKIl 31, 1020 f

459,272.81

2,19j,C38.70

G85,13G.91

G75.232.00

353.G72.74

19,500.00

15,520.80

$12,525,146.76

Trust Funds

582,029.15

1,710,410.10

C45.G0G.30

4,581,107.10

59G.020.00

T.

J. Vice President
H. McNcely, Vice Presi-

dent

Theodore F. Vice Presi-
dent

Frederick G. Helmbold, Treasurer

LIABILITIES

CapituI Stock S 750,000.00

Surplus 700,000.00

Undivided Profits... Gt,G25.71

De-

preciation 10,000.00

DEPOSITS 10,934,288.58

Dividends Unpaid .

Accrued Interest

Miscellaneous

it f I

Comly Hunter, President

Clement Craft,
George

Miller,

Reserve

61,129.61

4,904.11

Charles Lukens, Secretary

Evanr, and
Officer

George J. Hanhauser, ylsjtBoitt
Title and Officer

Lewis Van Court, Assistant Treasurer

An Announcement
Invitation

$12,525,146.76

$3,543,162.31

' THE OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF

THE NATIONAL BANK OF NORTH PHILADELPHIA

UOKDIAI.I.Y INVITK YOUIt INSPECTION OF THEIR

NEW BANKING INSTITUTION

BIIOAD STREET AT GERMANTOWX AND ERIE AVENUES

FHIDAY, JANUARY 7, AND SATU11DAY, JANUARY 8, 1921

0 A. M. UNTir. 3 T. H. 6.30 T. 51. UNTIL 8.30 I. M. 1 Ta

T1IK HANK Vni.L OPEN FOR nUSINCtS ON .MONDAY. JANUARY 10TH

i

"Strength and Service"

1 radesmens ;
National Bank T

431 Chestnut Street, PhUadelphia
Report of Condition

At the of LTusinesn
Established 1S.',G December 29, 1930

RESOURCES
Loans and Investment? $H,1G0,32-L4f-

Customers Liability under Letters of Credit and
Acceptances 2,862,503.13

Due from 2,703,378.22
Exchanges for Clearing House 185,649.43
Accrued Interest 30,044.01
Cash and Reserve . 1,270,329,95
Other Assets 274,108.15

L.lsLlILil UIJ5
Capital 51,000,000.00
Surplus 1,750,000.00
Undivided Profits 421,156.34
Unearned Discount rjo ggg 37
Reserve for Interest, Taxes, etc 74076 45
Circulation 49o',75o!oo
Letters of Credit and Acceptances 3,053,186.17
Acceptances of Other Banks Sold 10000000
Rediscounts and Bills Paynble to Federal Reserve

Bank secured by obligations of the U. S.. . . 1,079 642 50
Deposits 13;270728'.24
Other Liabilities 1G8.108.78

$21,4867337135
Hoard A. Ixieh. Prei.

II. I. MfCarthr. Ylre Pre. m n. Onrcrnhrlni. Vice Pres.Will ini, lice Prea. Howard K. Dell. AsitT C'aahlerand Cnablcr W'. O. Jolley. Ailt.J. M. Krlirell. Ant. """

NKW VUllK
I'HICAdO
DKTROIT
i'I.KVKIND
llOPTON
SAINT l.OflS
HI.TlMi)llK
IMTTSUl'llOII
SAN rRANl IS''"
I.OS ANUEI.U.
HfKFAl.O

for

..ti

Payable

K.

B.

an

i,

HASKINS & SELLS
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

(J Mi i.N

l'.ftlM
IIAVAV

$21,486,337.35

TIyr.w
CITY

mi:ti;i.s

ANNOUNCE THE REMOVAL OF
PHILADELPHIA OFFICE TO THE

BUILDING

THE

t

'

nr

1921

PENNSYLVANIA COMPANY
for Insurances on and Granting Annuities

TRUST AND SAFE DEPOSIT COMPANY

Capital Surplus
Member Federal Reserve System

IlltOMI STREET OFFICE.
Cheatnut and Junlotr Streets

108.75

Anson Title Trust

Trust

and

Clozo

Banks

Lilmund

Cashier

siian:iii

'"INfl.NN
oiti.KANs

KIIATTLE
KANSAS
IH5NVKR

TIA.TA
UM.tAS

w'atkrtowv

THEIR

LAND TITLE

Lives

and $7,000,000

517 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia

- .tii . r. - ,5 il( f.-"-

VI .., Av ft .

rmfl h.

$

j
m
v?t

1Is'r7.r

:


